assets and liabilities of jointly controlled entities and equity accounting is now the only accounting treatment for joint ventures. Joint
operations can still be proportionately consolidated if the parties have rights to the assets and obligations for the liabilities relating to
the arrangement.

The amendments made to IAS 19 removed the accounting options available under the previous standard. The actuarial gains and
losses are now required to be recognised in other comprehensive income (OCI) and excluded permanently from profit or loss.
Unvested past service costs can no longer be deferred and recognised over the future vesting period. There are also a number of
other changes, including modification to the timing of recognition of termination benefits and disclosures of defined benefit plans.

The effect of the adoption of the new and revised standards on the comparative figures is presented below

Income Statement
As

previously
reported Restatement Restated

As
previously
reported Restatement Restated

01/01/2012-
31/03/2012

01/01/2012-
31/03/2012

01/01/2012-
31/03/2012

01/01/2012-
31/12/2012

01/01/2012-
31/12/2012

01/01/2012-
31/12/2012

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Freight and Hire revenue 394,945  (21,436) 373,509 1,443,362  (90,379) 1,352,983

Profit on vessels’ trading 166,233  (12,092) 154,141 558,420  (52,208) 506,212

Profit from vessels’ operations 76,035  (7,065) 68,970 142,206  (27,902) 114,304

Operating profit 80,011  (5,484) 74,527 152,585  (23,257) 129,328

Profit before income taxes 48,733  (122) 48,611 41,946  (752) 41,194

Profit for the period 45,431  (24) 45,407 33,183  (282) 32,901

Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share for the

period attributable to equity
holders of the parent $0.023 -   $0.023 $0.017 ($0.001) $0.016

16

OAO Sovcomflot

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements – 31 March 2013
(Continued)

18. Comparatives (Continued)

Statement of Comprehensive Income
As

previously
reported Restatement Restated

As
previously
reported Restatement Restated

01/01/2012-
31/03/2012

01/01/2012-
31/03/2012

01/01/2012-
31/03/2012

01/01/2012-
31/12/2012

01/01/2012-
31/12/2012

01/01/2012-
31/12/2012

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Other comprehensive income
for the period, net of tax 17,896  104 18,000 6,980  604 7,584
Total comprehensive income for
the period 63,327  80 63,407 40,163  322 40,485

Statement of Financial Position

As
previously
reported  Restatement  Restated

 As
previously
reported Restatement Restated

31/03/2012  31/03/2012  31/03/2012  31/12/2012 31/12/2012 31/12/2012
  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000 $’000 $’000

Assets

Total non-current assets 6,193,756  (410,912)  5,782,844  6,227,612 (389,249) 5,838,363

Total current assets 749,776  (56,422)  693,354  663,344 (42,046) 621,298
Total assets 6,943,532  (467,334)  6,476,198  6,890,956 (431,295) 6,459,661

Equity and liabilities

Capital and reserves

Total equity 3,148,499  (1,531)  3,146,968  3,110,344 (1,289) 3,109,055

Non-current liabilities

Total non-current liabilities 3,161,374  (380,725)  2,780,649  3,190,372 (383,812) 2,806,560

Current liabilities

Total current liabilities  633,659  (85,078)  548,581  590,240  (46,194)  544,046
Total equity and liabilities 6,943,532  (467,334)  6,476,198  6,890,956 (431,295) 6,459,661

19. Events After the Reporting Period

On 19 April 2013 and 20 May 2013 the Group took delivery from two shipyards a Multifunctional ice breaking vessel, the m/v
Aleksey Chirikov and an Aframax oil product tanker (LR2), the m/v Viktor Bakaev respectively.

In April 2013 the Group executed an interest rate swap at a fixed rate of 0.89% per annum compared to US Dollar three month
LIBOR to hedge the Group’s exposure to interest rate fluctuations arising from an existing term loan facility of $490.0 million. The
swap effectively hedges 71.0% of the term loan amount outstanding at the date of the swap transaction and expires in December